VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE LEGAL DEPARTMENT CORRESPONDENCE

DATE: November 5, 2009

TO: Mayor & Village Council

FROM: Enza Petrarca, Village Attorney

SUBJECT: Presentation of Council Material - 11/10/09

Pursuant to Section 2.5 of the Downers Grove Municipal Code, the following resolution(s)/ordinance(s) are presented as of 11/10/09 for Village Council consideration:

- 1. AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING DRINKING IN CERTAIN AREAS
- 2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND PPRG-RAIT PORTFOLIO MEMBER, LLC
- 3. AN ORDINANCE REPEALING THE PROHIBITED POSSESSION OF TELECOMMUNICATION DEVICES ON PUBLIC SCHOOL PROPERTY
- 4. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN EXTENSION TO AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND ELEVATOR INSPECTION SERVICE, INC.
- 5. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING FREEDOM OF INFORMATION PROCEDURES
- 6. AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING PROCEDURES FOR THE RECORDING OF CLOSED SESSIONS IN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE, ILLINOIS
- 7. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A CUSTOMER SERVICE AGREEMENT AND ADDENDUM AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE AND UNITED COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS, INC.
- 8. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING PARKING RESTRICTIONS ON CLAREMONT DRIVE
- 9. AN ORDINANCE PROHIBITING CERTAIN VEHICLE MOVEMENT AND LEFT TURNS OFF 55TH STREET AND WASHINGTON STREET

1\wp\PrsntMmo\11-10-09